

ST 11/21

Present: Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh
ADJ, 1st F.T.C, Hooghly (in-charge)

Order no.27 dt.17.06.2025

P.O is leave on duty.

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P in-charge and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. On call no witness is found present.

To date for further evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly

Later dt.10.06.2025

Petitioner files hazira. Let the same be kept with the case record.
To date.

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly