

ST 11/2021

Order no.35 dt.19.02.2026

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld .P.P.in-charge and and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness Uttam Shaw and Raju Shaw are examined in-chief as P.W.9
and P.W.10 cross-examination are declined by the defence and they are discharged.

To date for further evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl.Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly
(JO code -WB 00955)

