

ST 11/2021

Order no.36 dt.20.02.2026

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld .P.P.in-charge and and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. Two witness are present.Suraj Thakur is examined in-chief as P.W.11, cross-examined in full and discharged.

Sonu Patwa is examined in-chief as P.W.12, cross-examined in full and discharged.

Following documents are marked as exhibits i.e. signatures on the statement recorded U/S 164 Cr.P.C are marked as P11/1/p.w.12,P11/2/p.w.12, P11/3/p.w.12, P11/4/p.w.12 and statement recorded U/S 164 Cr.P.C is marked as P11/p.w.12

To date I.e.23.02.2026 for further evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl.Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly
(JO code -WB 00955)

